## To the qualified voters of the City of Alamo Heights, Texas

## NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTION TO BE HELD BY THE CITY OF ALAMO HEIGHTS, TEXAS

TIME AND PURPOSE OF ELECTION. The City of Alamo Heights, Texas (the "City") will hold an election between the hours of 7:00 A.M. and 7:00 P.M. on Saturday, May 6, 2023 ("Election Day"), in the City for the purpose of electing a Mayor and Councilmembers for Places One and Two.

**ELECTION DAY VOTE CENTERS**. The Bexar County Elections Administrator is conducting the election for the City. Electors may cast their ballot on Election Day at any Vote Center located within Bexar County. The locations of all Vote Centers may be found on the Bexar County Elections Administrator's website at <a href="https://www.bexar.org/1568/Elections-Department">https://www.bexar.org/1568/Elections-Department</a>. The four closest Vote Centers for the electors of the City to cast their ballot are:

Alamo Heights City Hall Alamo Heights ISD Admin Office Lion's Field Adult / Senior Center Tobin Library @ Oakwell 6116 Broadway 7101 Broadway 2809 Broadway 4134 Harry Wurzbach

**EARLY VOTING.** Electors may cast their early votes in person from Monday, April 24, 2023, through Tuesday, May 2, 2023, at various early voting locations determined by the Bexar County Elections Administrator and as shown in a separate notice or notices to be published and posted by the Elections Administrator.

The main early voting location is located at the Bexar County Elections Department, 1103 S. Frio, San Antonio, Texas, and the early voting polling places located closest to the City are Alamo Heights ISD Administrative Building (Board Room), 7101 Broadway St.; Lion's Field Community Center, 2809 Broadway and Tobin Library, 4134 Harry Wurzbach, San Antonio, Texas. The hours for early voting in person at the early voting locations are as follows:

Monday, April 24, 2023 through Thursday, April 27, 2023:8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.Friday, April 28, 2023:ClosedSaturday, April 29, 2023:8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.Sunday, April 30, 2023:ClosedMonday, May 1 thru Tuesday, May 2, 2023:8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.

Electors also may cast their early votes by mail by applying for an early voting ballot by mail through the Bexar County Elections Department (1103 S. Frio, Ste 100, San Antonio, Texas 78207). The last day to apply for early voting ballots by mail (received, not postmarked) is Tuesday, April 25, 2023.

**ELECTORS.** All resident, qualified electors of the City shall be entitled to vote at said election.

\*\*\*\*